
9.46 Musical Interlude10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: David Lloyd
(tenor)
10,30 In Holiday Mood41..0 Lucky Dip
411.156 Commentaries from the
Greymouth- Westland Trotting
Club’s Meeting
(From Victoria Park)

411.45 Topical Tunes
byA Lunch Music0 p.m. First Sports SummaryMatinee
4. 0 "Two Destinies" '

4.45 Second Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Session: ‘Pin-
occhig"
5.30 n Dance Tempo
6. 0 "Kidnapped"
6.15 Sporting Information
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station. Announcements
Third Sports Summary
7.30 Evening Programme
On Wings of Song
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles’"
8.30 Say It With Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 UNESCO World Review
9.30 Classical Music: Henry
Wood Promenade Concerts
The London Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Sir Malcolm
Sargent with the Alexandra
Choir and Mary Jarred, con-tralto ~
40.11 Final Sports Summary
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelye months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. .

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

AN ZN "DUNEDIN780kc 384m!
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.4 Yesterday’s Favourites
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Variety
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Heart Songs
11. 0 Music Hall
11.15 Fancies in Rhythm
11.30 Morning Star: Peter Daw-
son (bass-baritone) s
11.45 Band of the Week: The
Goldman Band
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 1p.m. Easter Tennis Cham-
pionships: Commentaries
throughout day
2.30 Variety
3. 0 Salon Trios ;

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 13 in G Haydn

4.30 Children’s Hour: Joan and
Peter
5. 0 Voices in Harmony
5.15 Music in South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6_0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel4 0 Local Announcements
7.10 "Footnotes to Films,"
. featuring a talk by E. A. Olssen
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME Ps
Opera as Entertainment: An
Opera Lover Reminisces, byWalter Hoffman

8.0 NOEL TASKER (baritone)
From Wigwam and Tépe

Cadman
A Cycle’ of American Indian
Songs
(From the Studio)

8.12 Masterpieces of Music:
Great Pianoforte Trios introduc-
ed by Prof. V. E. Galway
Trio in D Minor, Op. 63

Schumann
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 UNESCO World Review
9.30 History and Harmony in

—

Otago: Waikouaitt
(NZBS Production)

10. 0 Accent on Melody
141. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

DUNEDINENVIS. sooee. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 The Music of Manhattan
6.15 "Miss Portia Intervenes"
6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists
7..0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Charles Shadwell and his
Orchestra
8.15 Recent Releases .

8.30 "The Adventures of Cap-
tain Kettle"
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 Sweet Serenade: Peter
Yorke and his Concert Orches-

(BBC Programme)
9.45 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

Se ee

INV AZA INVERCARGILL720 kc. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Home Science Talk:
"Mushrooms"
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music from Walt Disney
Films
11. O© The Ambrose Programme
11.30 Riverton Racing Club:Commentaries during day
11.40 Hawaiian Harmonies
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Holiday Fare
2.30 Racing Sumary
4.45 Racing ‘Summary
5.15 Children’s Hour: "Larry
the Lamb"
5.45 English Dance Orchestras
6. 0 Sports Results
6.5 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme
8. 0 "By Your Request’: The
Jack Thompson Trio plays yourfavourites
(Studio Presentation).

8.18 "New Zealand: Pacific
Playground"
(NZBS Production)

8.30 "ITMA"
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 UNESCO World Review
9.30 "This Man is Dangerous"
10. O Acceptances and Prospectsfor 3rd Day of Riverton Races
10.20 Edmundo Ros and his Band
10.30 Close down

Monday, April 18LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s: |
7.32 am, 12.59Pig 9.30 p.m. |

|

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 am. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
a. 0 Sporte Preview
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.15 Woman in Black
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
411.0 Musical Interlude
11.30 Keyboard Kraft
12. 0 Luncheon Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.0 Stepmother :

2.15 Holiday Variety
3.30 1ZB HappinessClub (Joan)
3.45 Melody Time4.0 In Holiday Spirit
4.15 Music from the Movies
4.30 Rhythm of the Islands
4.45 Songs by Nelson Eddy
5. 0 Piano Recital by Hazel
Scott
5.15 Tea Time Meoldies
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Blue Danube
6.30 When Dreams Come True
6.435 Recordings with Rhythm
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Fraudulent Heiress
7.45 The Austral Singers
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: Case
of the Red Roses
9.30 Variety10. 0 Amateur Vaudeville Show
10.30 ZB Late Night Swing Re-
quests
12. 0 Close down

2Z,B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.15 In Holiday Mood
9.30 Popular Vocalists
9.45 Swing and Sway with
Sammy Kaye
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 South America Way
11.30 Top Hits of the Day
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare
1. Op.m. Mirthful MeaitimeMusio
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories#6 Stepmother2.30 Songs of the Open Road
3. 0 Above Suspicion
3.30 Matinee: Decca Light Or-chestra
8 The Comedy Harmonists
4. 0 Piano Time
4.15 Dinah Shore
4.30 Variety
4.45 Edmundo Ros and his Band
5. O Film Favourites
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Blue Danube
6.30 Answer Please: A Panel of
Experts Answer the Questions
6.45 On Wings of Song7.-.¢ Sports Results7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Fraudu-
‘lent Heiress
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Worse Things Happen at Sea,
by Max Dunstone >

8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 That’s Right, You’re
bite9. ramas of the Courts: The
Fatal Bridge
9.45 Salon Ensembles10. 0 The Pace That Kills .10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

+4
0 am. Music for Early Morn-
ng
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (Happi
Hill)
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.30 Songs by Alexander Kipnis,
bass
9.45 Viadimir Selinsky
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Reginald Foort at the
Organ
3.30 Vienna Boys’ Choir
3.45 Piano Patterns
4. 0 Songs by Jessica Dragon-

4.15 Comedy
4.30 Light Variety
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Blue Danube
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Tunes of the Times7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
7.45 Soldier of Fortune
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Roberto Inglez and his Or.chestra45 Do You Know (Theo
Schou, Quizmaster)
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Mystery of Pine Hill Farm9.30 Music for Everyone
10. @ The Little Theatre
10.15 Ella Fitzgerald and the Ink
Spots10.30 Week-Day Requests12. 0 ~-Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0 a.m. London News
7.35 Morning Star8. 0 Monday Morning Mixture9. 0 Sports Preview
9.30 Songs and Melodies We
Love
10. © The Strange House of Jef-
rey Marlowe
10.1 John Halifax, Gentleman
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Up to the Minute Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. The Stars Entertain1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
1.45 Songs of the Sea
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Echoes of Stage andScreen: Songs from the Shows3.15 Chorus Time by the Mast-
er Singers
3.30 Rita Entertains: StudioPresentation at the Piano4 Home on the Range
4. 0 Mexican Mood
a Yer Can’t ’Elp Larfin15
30 Harry Bluestone, violinist
45 Crooners and CroonettesEarly Tea Hour Variety.80 Junior Review45 Bluey
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Blue Danube
6.30 Carmen Cavallaro POE
6.45 Shy Plutocrat7. 0 Sports Results7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Frau-
dulent Heiress
7.45 Thundering Hooves8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15. Ralph and Betty
8.30 John Cameron, Australianbaritone
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-pondent0 Dramas of the Court: The
Alibi of Albert Nash
3.30 These are New
9.45 Flying Fingers and EthelSmith
10. 0 Afloat with Henry Morgan10.15 Tommy Dorsey on the Alr10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 im.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast sess.on
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.45 Sports Preview9. 0 Morning Request session
98.30 Troubadours of Song9.45 Albert Fisher’s New Note
Octet
10. O Limelight and Shadow
10.16 Three Generations (final
episode)
10.30 The Guards on Parade
411. 0 .Music of the Islands11.15 Xavier Cugat Presents
11.30 Here, There and Every-
where
12. 0 Holiday Hits
2. Op.m. Music from the Shows
2.30 Songs of the Open Road3.0 From Our Thesaurus Lib-

:

3.30 Personalities on Parade
4. 0 Orchestral Miscellany
4.30 On the Prairie: Tex Ritter
4.45 Joe Loss’s. Orchestra5. 0 Fun with Arthur Askey
5.15 Carrol Gibbons and his
Boy Friends
5.30 Kate and Ethel Smith
5.45 Borrah Minnevitch and hisHarmonica Rascals
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Music on the Air
.30 Sports Results45 Silks and Saddles
0 Daddy and Paddy
7.156 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
7.30 Mystery of the Hansom

7.45 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 The Ink Spots
8.45 Play, Orchestra, Play9. 0 Drama of the Courts: The

_ Man Who Died Twice
— Something Old, Somethinglew
9.45 Dance Musio10. 0 Close down

Trade names appeartng in Com-
mercial Division programmes arepublished by arrangement.
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